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Please Note: 
 
• Payment arrangements available with no interest if payments made monthly. 
• 10% tuition discount for payment in full.  
• If opting to make a pay arrangement, a $300 down payment is required after application acceptance.  
• Monthly payments must be made between the first 5 days of the month.   
• No grants or scholarships available unless announced. 
• Sponsorships are accepted. 
• Tuition rates are subject to change.  

 
 
REFUND POLICY 
 
A student must notify Ignite Bible College Dean of Students of their intentions to withdraw. The 
withdrawal date is the date the notification is received by IB&S in writing; and this date will be 
used in calculating the amount of tuition refund. 
 
The application fee is not refundable. 
 
Tuition Paid in Full 
 
Students who officially withdraw may be granted a refund on the following schedule: 
Withdrawal: 
 
Within 30 days from date of enrollment/payment                        50% of Advance Payment 
Within 45 days from date of enrollment/payment                        30% of Advance Payment 
Within 90 days from date of enrollment/payment                         0% 
 

Program Tuition Book Fee Commencement Fee Total Cost 

Associate of Biblical Studies Degree Program  $1,995 $100 $125 $2,220 

Bachelor of Biblical Studies Degree Program $2,295 $100 $125 $2,520 

Master of Theology Degree Program  $2,495 $100 $125 $2,720 
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Tuition Paid on Payment Plan 
 
No refund will be made for tuition paid on any payment schedule. All money paid on any 
payment schedule (including the application fee) will be considered forfeited if the student 
withdraws.  
 
RETURNED CHECKS 
 
All checks should be made payable to Ignite Bible College and Seminary. A service charge of 
10% or $35.00 (whichever is greater) will be charged to the student for any check returned 
unpaid by the bank. 
 
Ignite Bible College and Seminary admits students of any race, color, sex, disability, and national 
or ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs and activities generally accorded or made 
available to students at the school. It does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, sex, 
disability, and national or ethnic origin in the administration of its educational policies, 
admissions policies, scholarships and loan programs, and athletic and other school-
administered programs. 


